

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 177181/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 166/2019

VICE CHANCELLOR RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA HOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 177181/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of notice for making alternative arrangement in
respect of both petitioners.

List again on 18.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG