

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 177181/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 166/2019

VICE CHANCELLOR RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA HOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 177181/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Gyanprakash, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Singh Maini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, Advocate has filed fresh vakalatnama
on behalf of both the petitioners.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2
and 3, despite due service of notice.

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within
the period, stipulated under the rules. However, as requested, two
weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to file the same.

Accordingly, matter be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar