

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 166/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2018 in WA No. 41524/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VICE CHANCELLOR RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA HOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2023

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent
the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 05th
December, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
BRANCH OFFICER