

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 166/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2018 in WA No. 41524/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VICE CHANCELLOR RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA HOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177181/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyanprakash, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Raj, Adv.

Mr. C.sanjeeva Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata, Adv.

Mr. Bhatia Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relevant rules are not on record. Let it be filed by the petitioners within three weeks.

Re-list the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)