

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 166/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2018 in WA No. 41524/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

VICE CHANCELLOR RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA HOTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177181/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shams-ul-Zaman, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit is allowed.
- 2 List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e., on 11.02.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER